Children and Young People (Death Review Committee) Deputy Chair Appointment 2021 (No 1)

Disallowable instrument DI2021-92

made under the

Children and Young People Act 2008, Section 727EA (Appointment of deputy chair of committee)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Children and Young People (Death Review Committee) Deputy Chair Appointment 2021 (No 1).*

2 Commencement

This instrument commences the day after notification.

3 Deputy Chair of the Children and Young People Death Review Committee

Under the provisions of the *Children and Young People Act 2008*, I appoint Mr Eric Chalmers as the Deputy Chair of the Children and Young People Death Review Committee. The appointment will be until 26 January 2024, to coincide with the period for which Mr Chalmers has been appointed as a member of the Children and Young People Death Review Committee.

Rachel Stephen-Smith, MLA Minister for Families and Community Services 30 May 2021